Nano-Micro Letters
S1/S22
Supporting Information for
Transparent, Ultra-Stretching, Tough, Adhesive Carboxyethyl
Chitin/Polyacrylamide Hydrogel toward High-Performance Soft
Electronics
Jipeng Zhang1, 2, Yang Hu1, 2, Lina Zhang1, 2, Jinping Zhou1, 2, and Ang Lu1, 2, *
1 College of Chemistry and Molecular Sciences, Wuhan University, Wuhan 430072, People’s

from -OH and -NH stretching mode intensities (3000-3400 cm-1). All bars are 20 μm
Fig. S15 (a) Dissipated energy of C11T4A20 sample under various tensile strains. (b) Magnifying
stress-strain curves between 0–100% for checking residual strain after stretching
Nano-Micro Letters
S9/S22
Fig. S16 (a) Successive loading−unloading curves of C11T4A20 under 400% strain for 15 cycles.
(b) Dissipated energy of C11T4A20 sample under tensile loading-unloading cycles
Fig. S17 (a) Tensile recovery test of C11T4A20 sample with different recovery times. (b) Tensile
dissipated energy and maximum stress during the tensile recovery test with different recovery
times
Fig. S18 Dissipated energy of C11T4A15 sample under various compressive strains
Nano-Micro Letters
S10/S22
Fig. S19 (a) Successive loading−unloading curves of C11T4A15 under 70% strain for 15 cycles.
(b) Dissipated energy of C11T4A15 sample under press loading-unloading cycles
Fig. S20 (a) Press recovery test of C11T4A15 sample with different recovery times. (b) Press
dissipated energy during the press recovery test with different recovery times
Fig. S21 Comparison of adhesion strength and tensile strain of reported conductive hydrogels

b
 (%)
 E (kPa) W
f
 (kJ m-3) σ
b
 (MPa) ε
b
 (%) E (kPa) W
f
 (kJ m-3)
C0T0A20 0 0 20 74.8 57.65 735.43 30.93 227.72 0.68 90 16.75 44.98
C5T4A20  0.51 4 20 67.4 213.93 1157.73 60.69 1031.74 2.93 90 43.59 156.54
C7T4A20  0.58 4 20 68.7 213.78 1291.52 47.59 873.73 2.87 90 30.19 175.62
C9T4A20  0.69 4 20 70.3 186.41 1252.12 45.15 739.70 2.76 90 28.15 157.85
C11T4A20  0.75 4 20 69.7 192.67 1585.77 43.26 1299.71 1.31 90 19.35 77.43
C13T4A20  0.86 4 20 69.6 191.15 1307.11 53.75 1030.17 2.89 90 33.09 173.32
C11T2A20  0.75 2 20 73.58 121.26 1109.54 39.16 498.93 0.97 90 13.45 59.48
C11T6A20  0.75 6 20 69.60 226.84 1090.83 54.67 838.47 2.38 90 49.82 139.54
C11T8A20  0.75 8 20 66.50 140.74 835.57 66.62 505.57 2.96 90 52.92 153.45
C11T4A15  0.75 4 15 76.60 195.32 1341.41 24.98 924.08 0.38 90 9.76 24.65
C11T4A25 0.75 4 25 66.10 184.71 852.57 90.28 671.33 3.32 90 57.77 248.94
a) Calculated from 1H NMR
σ
b
 is the stress. ε